FORM PTO-1595 01 - 23 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM 6-93 101590616 Attorney Docket No. 2-1 1. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jean-Paul SALOME, Pating FRECEIVE pare: Name and address of receiving party(ies)	ark Offic
1. Name of conveying parties: 101590616 Attorney Docket No. 2-1 Jean-Paul SALOME, Patrice Reference CEIVE Partie: ROQUETTE FRERES	
I. Name of conveying parties: Aftorney Docket No. 2-1 Jean-Paul SALOME, Patrice: CEIVE Name: ROQUETTE FRERES	032-14
Jean-Paul SALOME, Patrice Receives	002-14
Jean-Paul SALOME, Patrice Receives	:
Jean-Paul SALOME, Patrice FRE CEIVE Note: ROQUETTE FRERES	
and Philippe LEFEVRE	
JAN 8 2001 Judaress: 62136 Lestrem	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agro	eemer
Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: October 13, 2000; October 17, 2000 and October 20, 2000	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/693,177 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicati	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
09/693,177	
Additional numbers attached: 🗌 YES 🛛 🔯 NO	
the second s	
5. Nume and address of party re-	
correspondence concerning document should be involved: ONE	
mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) check enclosed -	\$ 40 .0
HENDERSON & STURM LLP	
Authorized to be charged to deposit	
account U8-1650 .	
Suite 1213 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).	
Suite 1213 account U8-165U . Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4078 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Suite 1213 account 08-1650. Des Moines, Iowa 50309-407& (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). /2001 DBYRNE 00000089 09693177 40.00 DP 00	
Suite 1213 account 08-1650. Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4078 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). /2001 DBYRNE 00000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. :581 40.00 OP	
Suite 1213 CCOUNT 08-1650. Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4078 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). 2/2001 DBYRNE 00000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. 1:581 40.00 OP 40.00 OP	
Suite 1213 account 08-1650. Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4078 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). /2001 DBYRNE 00000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. 9. Statement and signature. 7. Statement and signature.	
Suite 1213 account 08-1650. Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4078 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). 2/2001 DBYRNE 00000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. :581 40.00 OP	
Suite 1213 account 08-1650. Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4078 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). 2/2001 JBYRNE 00000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. 581 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. 10. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4078 2/2001 DBYRNE 00000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. 2/2001 DBYRNE 00000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. 2/2001 DBYRNE 00000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. 2/2001 DBYRNE 00000089 09693177 P. Statement and signature. 2/2001 DBYRNE 00000089 09693177 P. Statement and signature. 2/2001 DBYRNE 00000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. 2/2001 DBYRNE 0000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. 2/2001 DBYRNE 0000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. 2/2001 DBYRNE 0000089 09693177 P. Statement and signature. 2/2001 DBYRNE 0000089 09693177 P. Statement and signature. 2/2001 DBYRNE 0000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. 2/2001 DBYRNE 0000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. 2/2001 DBYRNE 0000089 09693177 P. Statement and signature. 2/2001 DBYRNE 00000089 09693177 P. Statement and signature. 2/2001 DBYRNE 0000089 09693177 2/2001 DBYRNE 000089 09693177 2/2001 DBYRNE 000089 09693177 2/2001 DBYRNE 000089 09693177 2/2001 DBYRNE 000089 09693177 2/2001 DBYRNE 0000089 09693177 2/2001 DBYRNE 0000089 09693177 2/2001 DBYR	00
Suite 1213 account 08-1650. Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4078 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). /2001 DBYRNE 00000089 09693177 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE. 9. Statement and signature. 7. Statement and signature.	00 docume

PATENT REEL: 011439 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned,

<u>1) Jean-Paul SALOME - 70, route d'Estaires - 59232 VIEUX-BERQUIN - FRANCE</u>	,of
2) Patrick FEREZ - 149, rue des Mioches - 62136 LESTREM - FRANCE	, and
	of
3) Philippe LEFEVRE - 3600, Rue de Merville - 59660 HAVERSKERQUE - FRANCE	
	;
have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled PROCESS FOR PREPARING A	
NONCRYSTALLIZABLE POLYOL SYRUP	
	; and

WHEREAS, ROQUETTE FRERES

a corporation of <u>France</u> having a place of business at <u>62136 LESTREM - FRANCE</u>

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>October 20, 2000</u>, given Serial No. <u>09/693,177</u>, and entitled

and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.

We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patant and Trademark Office.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions

covered mereby.	Saloky	Jean-Paul SALOME	
13/10/2000	Sala		
17 H0/2000	a sources	Patrick FEREZ	
Date	(CHD)	Philippe LEFEVRE	
201 10 / 2000 Date			

PATENT REEL: 011439 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 01/08/2001